
MISSED APPROACH:
MAX 230KT IAS. Climb to 3000FT ALT.

Route direct to PE1M1. At
PE1M1 turn right to PE1M2.

At PE1M2 turn right to
NERUR. At NERUR enter

the hold or as
directed by

ATC.
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PORT ELIZABETH
RNAV (GNSS) RWY 08
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NOTE:
1. Turns prior PE1MP prohibited.
2. RoD 5.6% (3.2°).
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HOLD AND MISSED APPROACH 
LIMITED TO MAX 230KT IAS.

SPEED RESTRICTIONS
1. 

(148.2°T)

(328.2°T)

1 MIN

MAX 230KT IAS

6000'
3900'

5.6% (3.2°)

 4.7  

When cleared for the RNAV (GNSS) RWY 08 APCH, complete the approach and land.
If not yet cleared for the RNAV (GNSS) RWY 08 APCH, continue to NERUR at 6000FT ALT. 
Hold for 5 minutes then attempt an approach or divert via the appropriate TMA exit point. 

COMMUNICATION FAILURE PROCEDURE (SQUAWK 7600)
1. 
2.
3.
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